14-5-58 for 1000 Gs.  ,,      Rs. 1770-00
        No. 17621 dt. 18-5-58 for 860 Gs.   ,,      Rs. 1540-00
                                                         6850-00
                                                   --------------
        Rupees fifteen thousand six hundred ten only.     15610-00
        ----------------------------------------------------------
                            For the Bhopal Sugar Industries Ltd.
                                  Sd/- Illegible
                                     Manager. "
        This  chart  also reveals a crucial fact, namely,  that  the